Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HORIBA JOBIN YVON INC.		08/05/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORIBA JOBIN YVON SAS	
Street Address:	16-18 rue du Canal	
City:	Longjumeau	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-91160	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2948637	IQ
Registration Number:	2836912	QUANTUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: marapakis@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Mowers

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | HJYS 0113 TUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900199333

3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0602

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Mowers	
Signature:	/matthew r mowers/	
Date:	08/10/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment IQ and Quantum#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HORIBA JOBIN YVON INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 3880 Park Avenue, Edison, New Jersey 08820 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Issued</u>	
2,948,637	IQ	05/10/2005	
2,836,912	QUANTUM	04/27/2004	

WHEREAS, HORIBA JOBIN YVON SAS, a French Corporation, with its principal place of business at 16-18 rue du Canal, F-91160, Longjumeau France ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

HORIBA JOBIN YVON INC., Assignor

RECORDED: 08/10/2011

Dated: 8-5-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0604